
Labor, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Employment Service 341,548,600 274,956,400 343,787,500 406,547,300 398,915,700 398,543,200
Wage and Hour 510,900 494,800 527,200 527,200 536,200 532,800
Serve Idaho and Other Services 2,681,300 2,064,000 2,693,600 2,693,600 2,697,800 2,695,500
Human Rights Commission 799,200 771,400 1,021,800 1,041,300 1,041,400 1,035,700
Employment Services-CIS 420,500 148,900 615,700 615,700 624,200 620,700
Employment Services-P&I and SAF 0 0 0 0 12,390,100 12,389,000

Total 345,960,500 278,435,500 348,645,800 411,425,100 416,205,400 415,816,900

By Fund Source

General 571,200 571,200 436,000 436,000 304,500 302,400
Dedicated 4,884,400 3,886,400 6,665,800 7,091,600 14,043,200 14,032,600
Federal 334,516,700 266,694,500 333,080,900 393,810,200 392,435,200 392,060,300
Other 5,988,200 7,283,400 8,463,100 10,087,300 9,422,500 9,421,600

Total 345,960,500 278,435,500 348,645,800 411,425,100 416,205,400 415,816,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 40,650,600 39,811,900 41,853,400 42,839,200 44,171,300 43,782,800
Operating Expenditures 11,519,200 22,869,800 13,001,700 75,395,200 77,447,700 77,447,700
Capital Outlay 2,206,800 1,717,800 2,206,800 606,800 2,002,500 2,002,500
Trustee/Benefit Payments 291,583,900 214,036,000 291,583,900 292,583,900 292,583,900 292,583,900
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 345,960,500 278,435,500 348,645,800 411,425,100 416,205,400 415,816,900

FTP Positions 697.21697.21692.54692.54646.00646.00
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Labor, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

436,000692.54 348,645,8003.00  FY 2013 Original Appropriation 692.54 436,000 348,645,800

00.00 62,779,3004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 62,779,300

411,425,100692.545.00  FY 2013 Total Appropriation 436,000 436,000692.54 411,425,100

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

411,425,100692.547.00  FY 2013 Estimated Expenditures 436,000 436,000692.54 411,425,100

00.00 (686,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (686,100)

410,739,000692.549.00  FY 2014 Base 436,000 436,000692.54 410,739,000

4,9000.00 510,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 4,900 510,400

3000.00 11,50010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 300 11,600

3,3000.00 388,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

411,649,400692.5411.00  FY 2014 Total Maintenance 444,500 441,200692.54 411,261,000

Employment Service
(1,662,800) (1,662,800)(11.27)(11.27) 0 0Remove Benefit & Tax System Rewrite12.01

(865,900) (864,900)(2.00)(2.00) 0 0Remove UI Investigators and SCO Mainf12.03

(4,855,500) (4,855,500)0.000.00 0 0Remove ES Special Admin Fund12.04

(450,000) (450,000)0.000.00 0 0Industrial Commission Appeals services12.15

Serve Idaho and Other Services
0 00.000.00 0 0Program P&I Match12.12

Human Rights Commission
0 00.000.00 (140,000) (138,800)Four-Year Phase Out12.11

Employment Services-P&I and SAF
1,662,800 1,662,80011.2711.27 0 0Benefit & Tax System Re-write12.01

1,070,000 1,070,0000.000.00 0 0IT Critical Capital12.02

865,900 864,8002.002.00 0 0Investigators & SCO Mainframe12.03

6,557,300 6,557,3000.000.00 0 0Federal Grant Reduction Funding12.05

410,700 410,7003.283.28 0 0Multiple Grant Benefit12.06

124,700 124,7001.391.39 0 0DDS Funding Support12.07

660,100 660,1000.000.00 0 0Non-Federal Activity Funding12.08

532,000 532,0000.000.00 0 0Annual Fees and Services12.09

345,000 345,0000.000.00 0 0Bldg. Mntc/Improve & Land Purchase12.13

161,700 161,7000.000.00 0 0Vehicle Replacement12.14

416,205,400697.2113.00  FY 2014 Governor's Recommendation 304,500 302,400697.21 415,816,900

4.67Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

4.67 (133,600)(131,500) 67,171,10067,559,600

0.67% 0.67% -30.64%-30.16% 19.38% 19.27%
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